Five (5) proposals were presented by UW research staff.  Copies Attached. 

Commission Discussion of Proposals: 

Commit funding to one year intervals.  Reports in December, no indirect costs to be paid.  

The Commission agreed to fund the proposals as follows: 

• Three thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500) for Cultural Methods for Improving Direct 

Harvest Efficiency in Dry Edible Bean;   

• Three thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500) for Late Season Weed Control in Dry Beans;   

• Three thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500) for Screening Dry Bean Genotypes for 

Drought Tolerance in Wyoming;   

• Two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) for Dry Bean Commission Research Proposal 

Producer Survey;   

• Two thousand dollars ($2,000) for Dry Bean Soil Borne Disease Management with In-

Furrow Fungicides.   

Lynn Preator Moved to Approve, Second by Jarrod Lind.  Motion Passed.